

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1638th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON OCTOBER 24, 2012 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI SP Member HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY SP Member HON, FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE SP Member

RESOLUTION NO. 12-205

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ONE WAY ROUTE OF MOTOR VEHICLES AT TORRES STREET WITH ENTRANCE AT CELIS STREET AND ITS EXIT AT GEN. LUNA STREET, FROM 6:00 O'CLOCK IN THE MORNING UP TO 6:00 O'CLOCK IN THE EVENING DURING SCHOOL DAYS.

WHEREAS, in order to avoid congestion of motor vehicles and to ensure the safety of the riding public especially the elementary grades pupils of the Bago City Elementary School, there was a suggestion that Torres Street will have a one way route of motor vehicles with entrance at Celis Street and its exit will be at Gen. Luna Street, from 6:00 o'clock in the morning to 6:00 o'clock in the evening during school days;

WHEREAS, this matter was referred to the Committee on Education and Committee on Peace and Order, Fire and public Safety and after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this body to approve the said matter;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, duly seconded by SP Member James Anton Y. Alincastre, the Sanggunian

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolves, to approve the one way route of motor vehicles at Torres Street with entrance at Celis Street and its exit at Gen. Luna Street, from 6:00 o'clock in the morning up to 6:00 o'clock in the evening during school days.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary(CGDH-I)